STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

**COUNTY OF CARVER** 

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT CASE TYPE: PROBATE DIVISION

Case File No.: 10-PR-16-46

In the Matter of:

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

[PROPOSED]
ORDER GRANTING
MICHAEL LYTHCOTT'S MOTION
FILE CERTAIN DOCUMENTS
UNDER SEAL

This matter is before the Court on Michael Lythcott's Motion to File Certain Documents Under Seal in the above-captioned proceeding. The Court, having reviewed all the files, records and proceedings herein, HEREBY ORDERS:

- 1. Michael Lythcott's Motion to File Certain Documents Under Seal is GRANTED.
- 2. The following documents, filed in support of Michael Lythcott's Motion for Return of Flash Drive and Motion for Costs, shall be accepted into the record as confidential and be maintained under seal, pending any further Order of this Court.
  - a. Michael Lythcott's reply memorandum;
  - b. Michael Lythcott's April 8, 2019 declaration; and
  - c. Exhibits attached to the April 8, 2019 declaration of Ellen M. Ahrens.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date:	
	Honorable Kevin Eide
	Judge of District Court